

Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141- 5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

No.F.7 (C-138)/JMRC/ NIT/2015/03

Date: 23.12.2015

## NOTICE INVITING BIDS

JMRC invites sealed bids for the work of "Construction of Compound Wall at the Land of Phoos ka Bangla, Barodia Basti, Near Jaipur Railway Station, Jaipur" from reputed contractors registered with Central/State Government and their undertakings.

S.	Estimated	Bid	Bid Cost	Date of Issue/	Due date of	Period
No.	Cost	Security	(in Rs.)	Bid	submission	of
	(in Lakh)	(in Rs.)	(a)	Downloading	of Bids	Completion
1.	4.45	8900	100	28.12.2015	Up to 3.00 PM	One Month
					on 12.01.2016	e s

The Bid shall be opened at 3.30 PM on 12.01.2016 in Project Directorate at 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, RSIC Building, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005.

Details of NIB may be seen at JMRC website <a href="https://www.jaipurmetrorail.in">https://www.jaipurmetrorail.in</a> and <a href="https://www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in">https://www.jaipurmetrorail.in</a>

(A.K. Saxena)
GM (Project Coordination)

# Copy to:-

- 1. PS to CMD,
- 2. PS to Director (Project),
- 3. PS to Director (Finance),
- 4. JGM (Revenue), with the request to upload the tender notice on JMRC website and SPPP portal of GoR,
- 5. PRO, with the request to publish the abridged NIB (enclosed) in print media in one leading regional daily news paper in the minimum space,
- 6. Notice Board.

GM (Project Coordination)



Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141- 5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

# NOTICE INVITING BIDS

	7.0	
A.	General Description of the work	Construction of Compound Wall at the Land of Phoos ka Bangla, Barodia Basti, Near Jaipur Railway Station, Jaipur.
В.	Estimated Cost	Rs. 4.45 Lacs
C.	Bid Cost	Rs. 100
D.	Date of Issue	28.12.2015
E.	Date of Submission	12.01.2016 up to 3.00 PM
F.	Place of Submission	Project Directorate at 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor, RSIC Building, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005
G.	Date & Time of Bids Opening	12.01.2016 at 3.30 PM
Н.	Method of submission of Bid	Single Stage
I.	Period of Completion	One Month
J.	Bid Security (EMD)	Rs. 8900
K.	Name & Address of Procuring Entity with E-mail ID	GM (Project Coordination), Project Directorate, 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor, RSIC Building, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005. E-mail jmrc.gmpc @gmail.com
L.	Name of Bidder & Address With Telephone/Mobile No.	

Plaxee



Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141-5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

- 1. The contract document consisting of detail specifications schedule of quantities of various classes of work/ items and plan etc. can be seen in the project directorate, JMRC any day expect of Sunday/ Holidays in office Hours and also on website <a href="https://www.jaipurmetrorail.in">https://www.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in</a>. The Bid should be placed in sealed cover bearing the name of the participating agency on the top of the envelope along with address and details of bid cost and bid security money deposited.
- 2. Bids completed in all respects must be submitted at the address given in the NIB, not later than the time and date indicated therein. JMRC may, at its discretion, extend this deadline for the submission of Bids by amending the Bid Document and in that case, all rights and obligations of JMRC and the Bidders previously subject to the original deadline shall thereafter be subject to the deadline as extended.
- 3. Any Bid received after the deadline for submission of Bids will be liable to be rejected and returned unopened to the Bidder. No further correspondence on this subject shall be entertained by JMRC.
- 4. Bidders must submit their certificate of registration with Central/State Government and their undertakings.
- 5. Bid is to be submitted in prescribed form which can be obtained from the office on payment of Bid cost in cash or if it downloaded from the website then the Bid cost shall be submit through Banker's cheque/DD in favour of "Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd." payable at Jaipur at the time of submission of bid.
- 6. Bid submitted in response to the Bid Document shall be accompanied by a bid security (hereinafter referred to as "Bid Security" or "Earnest Money Deposit" or "EMD") of value as specified in NIB. Pay Order or Demand draft in favour of Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. payable at Jaipur.
- 7. Any Bid not accompanied with valid Bid Security/ EMD and the cost towards downloaded Bid Form document, if any, in acceptable form will be liable to be treated as being non-responsive.
- 8. No interest will be payable on the Bid Security/EMD.
- 9. The Bid Security is liable to be forfeited, if the Bidder withdraws or amends or impairs or derogates from the Bid in any respect within the period of validity of its Bid or any extension thereof. The decision of JMRC in this respect shall be final and binding.
- 10. The Bid Security of unsuccessful Bidders will be discharged/ returned after signing of the contract with the successful bidder.
- 11. The Bid Security of the Successful Bidder(s) shall be discharged only after execution of the agreement and furnishes Performance Securities, as required.
- 12. The amount of bid security may be adjusted in arriving at the amount of the Performance Security, or refunded if the successful bidder furnishes the full amount of performance security.
- 13. If the Successful Bidder fails to furnish the full amount of Performance Security (ies) as required in the Bid, then the Bid Security shall be liable to be forfeited by JMRC, in addition to any other actions as per terms and conditions stipulated in the RTPPR.

Player

# JAIPUR METRO

#### JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141-5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

14. The amount of Performance Security shall be 10% of the contract value. Performance Security shall be furnished in Banker's Cheque/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee. The successful Bidder at the time of signing of the contract agreement, may submit option for deduction of Performance Security from his each running and final bill @ 10% of the amount of the bill.

All pages of the Bid document must be signed by the agency/contractor. 15.

- 16. The Defect Liability Period (DLP) for the work shall be for the Three Months after completion of the work. Contractor shall be liable to remove defects of the work up to the DLP.
- 17. Performance security deposit to the contractor shall be refunded after completion of the Defect Liability Period (DLP) of the work provided final bill have been paid.

18. The power of stipulating items of the work and for not getting executed any part / whole will with corporation and its decision will be final.

19. The rates quoted by the contractor will remain valid up to 90 days.

- 20. For typographical error in the schedule shall be corrected as per specifications on which G-Scheduled is based and the items in the G-Schedule are inclusive of all lead and no extra payment shall be given in any
- 21. Conditional Bid and casual letters sent by the contractors/bidders will not be accepted.
- Any representation after opening of Bids shall be ignored. These parties may 22. be debarred from bidding in future for a specific period. Their Bid Security in such case shall stand forfeited.
- 23. The work will be got executed as per the detailed specification of prescribed PWD BSR City Circle, Jaipur-2014.
- 24. The contractor/ Agencies will arrange the water required for the construction on their own cost.
- 25. The contractor/ agencies will be abided by all applicable safety rules and law of the estate. Labour laws etc. while execution of the work.
- 26. In case of non-commencement of work within 7 days of issue of the work order, the work would be withdrawn and bid security shall be forfeited without any notice.
- 27. provided for moveable or immovable properties are liable to service tax under Chapter 43 of service tax service provider is liable for paying the service tax irrespective of whether or not he has collected the service tax from receiver of service, The service tax payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the service provider (contractor/bidder).
- The contractor/bidder will get registered their building labourers & other 28. construction workers under the clause. The building and other construction workers (Regulation of employment and conditions of services (act 1996 and provide all other benefits & facilities as per act to labourers/workers.
- The Corporation reserves the right of accept / reject any or all the Bid 29. without assigning any reason what so ever and its decision will be final.

GM (Project Coordination)

Signature of the Contractor



Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141-5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

#### **MEMORANDUM**

I/we hereby bid for the execution of the work for JMRC Ltd. of the work specified in the bid document within time specified and rate quoted in the schedule of quantities in accordance with all specifications design, drawings and instructions given in the bid documents. Should this bid be executed, I/ we hereby agree to abide and to fulfill all terms and conditions of the contract and RTPPA/RTPPR. I/ we accept the absolute/part forfeiture of Earnest Money to the corporation or its successor in the office with prejudice to any other rights or remedies, should I/ we fail to satisfy the provisions of the tender documents as per the decision of the corporation.

I/ we accept all the terms and conditions of the notice and to execute the work.

Signature of the contractor	
with full address:	Alaxee



Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141-5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

# G-Schedule

Name of Work: Construction of Compound Wall at the Land of Phoos ka Bangla, Badoia Basti, Near Jaipur Railway Station, Jaipur.

	(Based on PWD City Circle Jaipur BSR-2014						
SN	Particular			Rate	Amount		
2M	Particular	Unit	Quantity	(in Rs.)	(in Rs.)		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sum on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering & ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 meter.  All kinds of soils	Cum	80	155	12400		
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level.  1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	Cum	20	2558.75	51175		
3	Random Rubble stone masonry for with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in:  Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement: 6-Sand).	Cum	56	2458	137648		
4	Random Rubble stone masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and up to five level above 30cm. thick walls in:  Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement: 6-Sand).	Cum	43	3013	129559		





Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

Tel: No. 0141-5192450 Fax: 0141-5192451

Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in, email: dp.jmrc@gmail.com

				Total	428202
7	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in:  Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Cum	5	4096	20480
6	Pointing on stone masonry in cement sand mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 sand): Flush / Ruled/ Struck or weathered pointing.	Sqm	315	98	30870
5	Providing and laying damp-proof course with cement concrete grade M-150 (1:2:4) mortar prepared with 1% solution of water-proof compound complete as per specification. 50mm thick.	Sqm	136	338.75	46070

#### Note:

- 1. Single percentage rate above/below shall be quoted on overall G-Schedule amount.
- 2. Quantity in G-Schedule may increase or decrease as per the actual work done up to the period of contract & no claim/compensation is payable on this account.

(A.K. Saxena)
GM (Project Coordination)

Above/below on the G- Schedule	Rate in percentage	
	In Figures	In Words

Signature of the contractor with full Address and Mobile No.